PIERRE PLAYERS COMMUNITY THEATRE SCHOLARSHIP



Name:	
Addres	s: Phone:
Email:	
Post-se	econdary school plan to attend/are attending:
Field o	f study, if determined:
Parent	/Guardian:
suppor \$500 s partici is giver	rship information: Pierre Players Community Theatre offers scholarships each year. Funds to it the scholarship are provided by concession sales during Pierre Players productions. A minimum cholarship with the number of scholarships depending on funds available. The award is based on pation in fine arts programs, activities and events. Pierre Players Community Theatre participation in preference. Scholarship awards will be disbursed directly to scholarship winners. Winners will be inceed at the Scholarship/Award Night.
	ants: Applicants must be currently enrolled in high school or higher education. Applicants may heir senior year of high school and reapply each year as they complete their post-secondary ion.
	s: This application must be completed in full and returned to the Student Services Office or Pierre by March 31, 2020. Please include this page as a cover sheet and attach the following:
1.	Fine Arts Programs, Activities and Events . Please list all fine arts programs, activities and events. Include both on and off stage involvement, year or age involved, and recognitions if applicable. Include all programs – Pierre Player sponsored events, High School activities and community involvement.
2.	Essay. In 150-200 words, please describe how participation in the fine arts programs listed above has impacted your life.
3.	Recommendations: Please attach two (2) letters of recommendation from adults in the community. Recommendations cannot be a relative and only one may be from a High School teacher.
Signatı	ure: Date:

DEADLINE: MARCH 31, 2020

Completed applications can be mailed to: Pierre Players, PO Box 933, Pierre, SD 57501.

Questions, contact Pierre Players at info@pierreplayers.com.